University of West Georgia | September 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence
9/29/2016 9/29/2016 2200 Assist CPD The Reserve Closed. Off campus 2016-09-19922
incident
9/29/2016 9/29/2016 0030 Criminal Trespass The Oaks Closed. Subject 2016-09-19843
arrested
9/28/2016 9/28/2016 0104 Affray The Oaks Closed. No further 2016-09-19738
action required
9/27/2016 9/26/2016 2100 Entering Auto Stadium Open case 2016-09-19702
9/26/2016 9/26/2016 1945 Theft by taking Greek Village Closed. Subject 2016-09-19672
arrested
9/25/2016 9/25/2016 2230 Entering Auto Tyus Lot Open case 2016-09-19617
9/26/2016 9/26/2016 1450 Theft by taking Campus Center Open case 2016-09-19614
9/26/2016 9/26/2016 1550 Criminal Trespass Center Pointe Closed. Subject 2016-09-19605
arrested
9/26/2016 9/21/2016 1600 Entering Auto Greek Village Open case 2016-09-19594
9/25/2016 9/25/2016 0156 Assist CPD Elizabeth Village Closed. Off campus 2016-09-19506
incident
9/25/2016 9/25/2016 0126 Disorderly person
9/20/2016 9/20/2016 2244 Criminal Trespass Arbor View B Open case 2016-09-19160
9/20/2016 9/20/2016 1623 Criminal Trespass Library Open case 2016-09-19139
9/20/2016 9/20/2016 1240 Theft by taking Greek Village Open case 2016-09-19119
9/20/2016 9/20/2016 0124 Fight Greek Village Closed. Referred SJS =~ 2016-09-19074
9/18/2016 9/18/2016 Assist CPD Brumbelow Rd/ Ave C Closed. Off campus 2016-09-18955
incident
2/18/2016 9/18/2016 1530 VGCSA The Oaks Closed. No further 2016-09-18954
action required
2/17/2016 2/17/2016 2143 Theft by taking Gunn Hall Open case 2016-09-18914
9/17/2016 9/17/2016 1400 Theft by taking Stadium Open case 2016-09-18913
9/17/2016 9/12/2016 1700 Financial ID Fraud East Commons Open case 2016-09-18893



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

9/17/2016

9/16/2016

9/15/2016

9/15/2016

9/15/2016
9/14/2016
9/15/2016
9/14/2016

9/14/2016

2/13/2016

92/10/2016
9/9/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

9/6/2016

9/6/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016

9/17/2016

9/16/2016

2/15/2016

9/15/2016

9/15/2016
9/14/2016
9/15/2016
9/9/2016

9/14/2016

2/13/2016

92/10/2016
9/9/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

9/8/2016

9/6/2016

9/2/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016

0209

2244

2200

1458

1021

1451
0100

0359

2314

2130
0343

2129

1225

0930

2302

1900
2224

1818

Assist CPD
Warrant Service
Assist CPD
Simple Battery

Entering Auto
Battery
Theft
Rape

Assist CPD
Assist CPD

Simple battery
CUA

Assist CPD
DUI
Assist CCSO

Carjacking

Financial Identity Fraud

DUI

Entering Auto

Page | 2

Texaco @ Maple St
Maple Street
The Reserve

Suite 1

Evergreen lot

TLC

Residence hall
Bledsoe St
River Pointe

The oaks

The oaks
The villages
Townsend Center lot
South Street
The Reserves Apts

Bookstore
QOil Park

Greek Village

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subjects
arrested

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
information given

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Citation
issued

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

2016-09-18879

2016-09-18869

2016-09-18825

2016-09-18747

2016-09-18726
2016-09-18647
2016-09-18639
2016-09-18613

2016-09-18595

2016-09-18575

2016-09-18352
2016-09-18192

2016-09-18155

2016-09-18120

2016-09-18104

2016-09-17965

2016-09-17921
2016-09-17860

2016-09-17842



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

9/5/2016 9/5/2016 0139 Theft by taking Tyus Hall Open case 2016-09-17807

9/4/2016 9/4/2016 2255 Warrant Service Maple Street Closed. Subject 2016-09-17794
arrested

9/4/2016 9/4/2016 1245 Assist CPD Alabama St@Hay Street | Closed. Off campus 2016-09-17783
incident

9/4/2016 9/4/2016 0221 Assist CPD McDonalds Closed. Off campus 2016-09-17765
incident

9/4/2016 9/4/2016 0041 Obstruction Lovvorn @ Brumbelow Open case 2016-09-17762

9/2/2016 9/2/2016 0501 Assist CPD Waffle House Closed. Off campus 2016-09-17613
incident

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]

Page | 3



