University of West Georgia | September 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/29/2016	9/29/2016	2200	Assist CPD	The Reserve	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-19922
9/29/2016	9/29/2016	0030	Criminal Trespass	The Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-19843
9/28/2016	9/28/2016	0104	Affray	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-09-19738
9/27/2016	9/26/2016	2100	Entering Auto	Stadium	Open case	2016-09-19702
9/26/2016	9/26/2016	1945	Theft by taking	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-19672
9/25/2016	9/25/2016	2230	Entering Auto	Tyus Lot	Open case	2016-09-19617
9/26/2016	9/26/2016	1450	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2016-09-19614
9/26/2016	9/26/2016	1550	Criminal Trespass	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-19605
9/26/2016	9/21/2016	1600	Entering Auto	Greek Village	Open case	2016-09-19594
9/25/2016	9/25/2016	0156	Assist CPD	Elizabeth Village	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-19506
9/25/2016	9/25/2016	0126	Disorderly person			
9/20/2016	9/20/2016	2244	Criminal Trespass	Arbor View B	Open case	2016-09-19160
9/20/2016	9/20/2016	1623	Criminal Trespass	Library	Open case	2016-09-19139
9/20/2016	9/20/2016	1240	Theft by taking	Greek Village	Open case	2016-09-19119
9/20/2016	9/20/2016	0124	Fight	Greek Village	Closed. Referred SJS	2016-09-19074
9/18/2016	9/18/2016		Assist CPD	Brumbelow Rd/ Ave C	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18955
9/18/2016	9/18/2016	1530	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-09-18954
9/17/2016	9/17/2016	2143	Theft by taking	Gunn Hall	Open case	2016-09-18914
9/17/2016	9/17/2016	1400	Theft by taking	Stadium	Open case	2016-09-18913
9/17/2016	9/12/2016	1700	Financial ID Fraud	East Commons	Open case	2016-09-18893

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/17/2016	9/17/2016	0209	Assist CPD	Texaco @ Maple St	Closed. No further action required	2016-09-18879
9/16/2016	9/16/2016	2244	Warrant Service	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-18869
9/15/2016	9/15/2016	2200	Assist CPD	The Reserve	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18825
9/15/2016	9/15/2016	1458	Simple Battery	Suite 1	Closed. Subjects arrested	2016-09-18747
9/15/2016	9/15/2016	1021	Entering Auto	Evergreen lot	Open case	2016-09-18726
9/14/2016	9/14/2016		Battery		Open case	2016-09-18647
9/15/2016	9/15/2016	1451	Theft	TLC	Open case	2016-09-18639
9/14/2016	9/9/2016	0100	Rape	Residence hall	Closed. No further information given	2016-09-18613
9/14/2016	9/14/2016	0359	Assist CPD	Bledsoe St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18595
9/13/2016	9/13/2016	2314	Assist CPD	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18575
9/10/2016	9/10/2016	2130	Simple battery	The oaks	Open case	2016-09-18352
9/9/2016	9/9/2016	0343	CUA	The oaks	Closed. Citation issued	2016-09-18192
9/8/2016	9/8/2016	2129	Assist CPD	The villages	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18155
9/8/2016	9/8/2016	1225	DUI	Townsend Center lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-18120
9/8/2016	9/8/2016	0930	Assist CCSO	South Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-18104
9/6/2016	9/6/2016	2302	Car jacking	The Reserves Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-17965
9/6/2016	9/2/2016	1900	Financial Identity Fraud	Bookstore	Open case	2016-09-17921
9/5/2016	9/5/2016	2224	DUI	Oil Park	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-17860
9/5/2016	9/5/2016	1818	Entering Auto	Greek Village	Open case	2016-09-17842

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
9/5/2016	9/5/2016	0139	Theft by taking	Tyus Hall	Open case	2016-09-17807
9/4/2016	9/4/2016	2255	Warrant Service	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-09-17794
9/4/2016	9/4/2016	1245	Assist CPD	Alabama St@Hay Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-17783
9/4/2016	9/4/2016	0221	Assist CPD	McDonalds	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-17765
9/4/2016	9/4/2016	0041	Obstruction	Lovvorn @ Brumbelow	Open case	2016-09-17762
9/2/2016	9/2/2016	0501	Assist CPD	Waffle House	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-09-17613

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]